

FOI Ref

7776

Response sent

23 Sep 20

(CCC) Automated Recruitment

1. Does your council currently deploy programmes which use artificial intelligence, machine learning or predictive analytics for the purpose of recruitment in any area of council work? If yes:

- a. Please specify the programme(s) used and the provider/manufacturer/developer.
- b. What area(s) of council work are these systems being used for?
- c. How long have they been in use? How long are they planned to be in use for?

If no:

2. Does your council have any plans to deploy programmes which use artificial intelligence, machine learning or predictive analytics for the purpose of recruitment in future? Please state when this might be and provide any supporting materials.

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

Currently, Cambridge City Council does not deploy programmes which use artificial intelligence, machine learning or predictive analysis for the purpose of recruitment. At this stage we do not have any plans to deploy programmes for this purpose.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
